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What have Year 5 been up to? 

 

 

Today, in Year 5, we had Evacuee Day! Where we: took part in learning in a 
1940s classroom, following the 3 R's; pracƟsed hiding from the bombing in 
the Blitz, climbing under the tables as though they are Anderson Shelters; 
being told by the Government that they need to be evacuated, and pack 
their bags;  evacuaƟng London and traveling to the countryside, visiƟng 

other classes to experience lessons with 'horrible/mean' 1940s teachers; 
baking cakes for their VE Day celebraƟons and creaƟng posters and bunƟng.  

. 

 



Fun Run  Update! 

The annual Quiz Night will take place on Friday 9th June. This is always a really 
fun event for parents organised by Year 6. This year the meal will be an Indian 

buffet (meat and vegetarian opƟons).  
 

Tickets are £15 (including the quiz and meal). 
 

Get your Ɵckets here - they sell out fast:   
hƩps://www.peoplesfundraising.com/event/st-judes-quiz-night-2023 

Quiz Night! 

Summer Fair! 

4 weeks unƟl the Summer Fair! 
It can’t happen without volunteers, if you can help on a stall (even 30mins is 

wonderful!) or have an idea for a food* stall / fun acƟvity that you would 
like to run, get in touch with your class rep or Liz (Zadie, YR, Leo Y2).  We’re 

parƟcularly trying to get coffee and pizza for the day. 

Brixton Hill Music  Centre 



 



Friday Stars ! 

Class 3 Class 2 

 

Class Three’s Friday Star is  

Class 4 Class 5 

Class 6 

Class Five’s Friday 
Star  is Deziah. You 
have shown 
enormous 
determination and 
resilience to bounce 
back to your learning 
and demonstrate and 
created great ideas in 
your learning devoted 
to your poetry. Well done and keep up the 
good work!  

Dojo Winners 
  

With 445 points, this 
week’s 

Class dojo winners are: 

Year 4! 

 You got most of your dojos this week  
for   your super focus and listening! 

RecepƟon 

Friday Stars ! 

Class 3 Class 2 

Class 1 

 
Class One’s Friday Star is  

Class Two’s Friday Star  is  
 

Class 4  

Class Four ’s Friday Star is  
 

Class 5 

Class 6 

Class Six’s Friday Star is  

RecepƟon 

Friday Stars ! 

Class 3 Class 2 

 

Class Three’s Friday 
Star is Eric! Eric was a 
real have-a-go hero this 
week in our class 
Assembly. He made a 
huge effort to remember  

his lines and take part  

in all the songs. Brilliant  

job Eric, keep it up! 

Class 4 Class 5 

Class 6 

Dojo Winners 

  

RecepƟon 

Friday Stars ! 

Class 3 Class 2 

Class 1 

  Class One’s Friday 
Star is  Aria. Aria is 
always resilient, she 
never gives up and 
always tries her best! 

Class Two’s Friday Star  is  

Aniyah! Aniyah has worked  

so hard this week in her writing  

and her assessments. We are  

so proud of her fantastic effort  

and attitude to learning,  

great job Aniyah! 

Class 4  

Class Four ’s Friday Star is 
Peter. I was so impressed 
with Peter’s resilience and 
determination this week in 
English. He worked well  

to create a poem and 
performed it in front of his  

class without letting his  

nerves get the better of 
him.  

Class 5 

Class 6 

Class Six’s Friday 
Star is Stephanie! 
Stephanie has been so 
focused in her writing 
and has tried to use lots 
of different devices 
learnt about in class to  

help her, great job! 

 

Reception’s Friday Star is Arielle. Arielle 

is always making sure she is trying her 

best in her learning and has a super 

resilient attitude! 



 

 

 

Each week, the staff nominate children to be our Saints  and Workers of the Week.  

 

Saints of the Week are children who have worked really hard to live out our ChrisƟan 
school values: 

· We work well together 

· We are prepared and helpful 

· We are resilient  

· We are there for one another 

· We celebrate each others’ success 

 

Saints and Workers of the Week 

Saint of the Week 

 

Worker of the Week 

 

Saint of the Week 

Jorge, Year 4 

For helping a friend with their poem 
when they were feeling worried and on 

their own. 

Worker of the Week 

Erin, Year 3 

Brilliant diagram of the Amazon 
Rainforest and labelled different layers. 



Half term:  

Break up Friday 20th October 2023 

Back to School  Monday 30th October 2023 

Break up Thursday 21st December 2023 

Back  to  School Wednesday 10th January (staff INSET days Monday 8th & Tuesday 9th January 2024) 

Break up Friday 9th February 2024 

Back to School Monday 19th February 2024 

Break up Thursday 28th March to Friday 12th April 2024 

 

Summer holiday:  

Break up Thursday 20th July (children leave at 1.30pm) 

Back to School  Wednesday 6th September (staff INSET days Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th September) 

Back to School Tuesday 16th April 2024(staff INSET days Monday 15th April 2024) 

Bank Holiday Monday 6th  and Monday 27th May 2024 

Break up Friday 24th May 2024 

Back to School Monday 3rd June 2024 

Break up Wednesday 24th July 2024 

Class Assemblies—9.05am in the school hall 

RecepƟon— Tuesday 4th July 

Year 1— Tuesday 27th June  

Year 5—Tuesday 13th June 

Trips, Visits and Workshops 

Y6 Velodrome Trip— Wednesday 7th June, 11-12.-00pm 

Y2 Velodrome Trip— Tuesday 20th June, 11—12.00pm 

Y3 Velodrome Trip—Wednesday 28th June, 11-12.00pm 

Whole School Events: 

Summer Fair—Saturday 24th June, 12.00-3.30pm 

Quiz Night—Friday 9th June, 7pm           

Sports Day —Wednesday 21st June, 9.00-12.00pm 

Cluster Football Tournament— Monday 10th July 

DCP Drumming Concert for Parents in Hall— Thursday 29th June,, 9.15-10am 

Maths Masterclass CelebraƟon event— Friday 30th June, 1.30-3pm 

Y6 Leavers Assembly—Friday 14th July 

Y6 ProducƟon—Thursday 13th July 5.30pm 

Important Dates 





 




